
Queens (NC) (4-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Clemson (3-2-2, 1-0-1)
09/16/2025 at Clemson, S.C. (Historic Riggs Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 57:28 (YELLOW), #3 Otto Gustafsson (QUEENS)   65:00 (YELLOW), #16 Mason Jimenez (CLEM)   66:22
(YELLOW), #15 Abdou Mane (CLEM)   77:44 (YELLOW), #6 Daniel Bunk (CLEM)   78:18 (YELLOW), #16 Jamahl Brown (QUEENS)   80:05
(YELLOW), #27 Sigurdur Hakon Halldorsson (QUEENS)   89:05 (YELLOW), #22 Rodrigo Canovas (QUEENS)   

Date: 09/16/2025
Attendance: 877
Stadium: Historic Riggs Field
Officials: Referee, Stephen Foster   Asst. Referee, Joseph
Vera   Asst. Referee, Wilmer Soriano   Alt. Official, Logan Weber   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Queens (NC) 1 0 1
Clemson 0 0 0

Queens (NC) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Tzimoulis, Michael 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 3 Gustafsson, Otto 0 0 0 0 90

7 Pumpian, Cole 3 2 1 0 83
MID 10 Zacharia, Leontios 0 0 0 0 90
MID 12 Baptistelli, Vitor 2 2 0 1 90
FWD 16 Brown, Jamahl 2 1 0 0 85
FWD 17 Anderson, Jaiden 0 0 0 0 76
FWD 19 Feldman, Michel 0 0 0 0 81

20 Salavuo, Valter 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 24 Christodoulou, Kyriakos 0 0 0 0 34
GK 30 Rhormens, Matheus 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 9 Kneer, Oliver 1 0 0 0 16

13 Tozzi, Nathan 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 22 Canovas, Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Halldorsson, Sigurdur Hakon 2 1 0 0 56

Totals 11 6 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Rhormens, Matheus 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Clemson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Andema, Joseph 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Magnason, Lukas 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Duquenne, Arthur 1 0 0 0 59
FWD 7 Musah, Wahabu 4 1 0 0 71
MID 8 Agyabeng, Kwaku 0 0 0 0 66
FWD 10 Gyan, Ransford 4 2 0 0 85
MID 11 Yoshizawa, Misei 0 0 0 0 59
MID 16 Jimenez, Mason 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 21 Santuari, Gabriel 3 0 0 0 54
MID 25 Richmond, Nathan 2 0 0 0 78
FWD 30 Okunlola, Remi 1 0 0 0 59

Substitutes
DEF 6 Bunk, Daniel 1 0 0 0 40
MID 15 Mane, Abdou 1 0 0 0 36
FWD 19 Kelly, James 0 0 0 0 31

22 Mattis Pennant, Kyle 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 23 Wilson, Duncan 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 24 Geromel, Vitor 0 0 0 0 1
DEF 27 Streelman, Seamus 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 28 Sevian, Xander 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 18 3 0 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andema, Joseph 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Queens (NC) 7 4 11
Clemson 3 15 18

Saves By Period
Queens (NC) 1 2 3
Clemson 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Queens (NC) 2 2 4
Clemson 10 5 15

Fouls By Period
Queens (NC) 7 6 13
Clemson 2 9 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

16:16
QUEE
NS Cole Pumpian Vitor Baptistelli

GOAL by QUEENS Pumpian, Cole Assist by
Baptistelli, Vitor.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CLEM Andema, Joseph at goalie for Clemson
00:00 QUEENS Rhormens, Matheus at goalie for Queens (NC)
00:00 QUEENS QUEENS substitution: Canovas, Rodrigo for Tzimoulis, Michael.
03:11 QUEENS Foul on Zacharia, Leontios.
07:38 CLEM Corner kick [07:38].
11:00 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Salavuo, Valter.
11:32 QUEENS Corner kick [11:32].
11:51 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Baptistelli, Vitor, bottom left, saved by Andema, Joseph.
12:48 CLEM Corner kick [12:48].
13:33 CLEM Corner kick [13:33].
14:15 CLEM Corner kick [14:15].
16:12 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Baptistelli, Vitor, top, saved by Andema, Joseph.
16:16 QUEENS GOAL by QUEENS Pumpian, Cole Assist by Baptistelli, Vitor.

Queens (NC) 1, Clemson 0
17:02 CLEM Shot by CLEM Gyan, Ransford, top, saved by Rhormens, Matheus.
17:15 CLEM Corner kick [17:15].
21:29 CLEM Shot by CLEM Musah, Wahabu, out right.
24:23 QUEENS Foul on Pumpian, Cole.
25:06 CLEM Corner kick [25:06].
25:45 CLEM Corner kick [25:45].
26:37 QUEENS QUEENS substitution: Halldorsson, Sigurdur Hakon for Christodoulou, Kyriakos.
27:15 CLEM Corner kick [27:15].
27:59 CLEM Corner kick [27:59].
29:04 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Pumpian, Cole.
29:41 CLEM Foul on Okunlola, Remi.
30:24 QUEENS Foul on Canovas, Rodrigo.
31:12 CLEM Foul on Santuari, Gabriel.
32:10 CLEM CLEM substitution: Kelly, James for Duquenne, Arthur.
32:10 CLEM CLEM substitution: Streelman, Seamus for Santuari, Gabriel.
32:10 CLEM CLEM substitution: Mane, Abdou for Richmond, Nathan.
32:10 CLEM CLEM substitution: Mattis Pennant, Kyle for Okunlola, Remi.
32:49 QUEENS Foul on Salavuo, Valter.
35:48 QUEENS QUEENS substitution: Kneer, Oliver for Feldman, Michel.
36:31 CLEM Corner kick [36:31].
36:53 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Kneer, Oliver, blocked.
39:08 CLEM CLEM substitution: Wilson, Duncan for Agyabeng, Kwaku.
39:08 CLEM CLEM substitution: Sevian, Xander for Gyan, Ransford.
39:08 CLEM CLEM substitution: Bunk, Daniel for Yoshizawa, Misei.
40:20 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Brown, Jamahl.
40:27 QUEENS Corner kick [40:27].
40:57 QUEENS Foul on Zacharia, Leontios.
41:19 QUEENS Foul on Gustafsson, Otto.
41:26 CLEM CLEM substitution: Geromel, Vitor for Wilson, Duncan.
41:50 CLEM CLEM substitution: Wilson, Duncan for Geromel, Vitor.
43:18 QUEENS Offside against Queens (NC).
43:48 QUEENS Foul on Zacharia, Leontios.
44:11 CLEM Shot by CLEM Magnason, Lukas, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 QUEENS

FOR QUEENS: , #30 Rhormens, Matheus, #3 Gustafsson, Otto, #7 Pumpian, Cole, #10 Zacharia, Leontios, #12
Baptistelli, Vitor, #16 Brown, Jamahl, #17 Anderson, Jaiden, #19 Feldman, Michel, #20 Salavuo, Valter, #22
Canovas, Rodrigo, #27 Halldorsson, Sigurdur Hakon.

45:00 CLEM

FOR CLEM: , #1 Andema, Joseph, #2 Magnason, Lukas, #19 Kelly, James, #25 Richmond, Nathan, #10 Gyan,
Ransford, #11 Yoshizawa, Misei, #6 Bunk, Daniel, #16 Jimenez, Mason, #27 Streelman, Seamus, #15 Mane, Abdou,
#22 Mattis Pennant, Kyle.

45:00 CLEM CLEM substitution: Richmond, Nathan for Musah, Wahabu.
45:00 CLEM CLEM substitution: Gyan, Ransford for Wilson, Duncan.
45:00 CLEM CLEM substitution: Yoshizawa, Misei for Sevian, Xander.
45:00 QUEENS QUEENS substitution: Feldman, Michel for Kneer, Oliver.
46:57 QUEENS Foul on Salavuo, Valter.



47:50 CLEM Shot by CLEM Gyan, Ransford.
48:08 CLEM Foul on Bunk, Daniel.
51:13 CLEM Shot by CLEM Mane, Abdou.
53:02 CLEM Foul on Streelman, Seamus.
53:56 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Halldorsson, Sigurdur Hakon, out top left.
55:18 CLEM Foul on Yoshizawa, Misei.
57:20 QUEENS Foul on Gustafsson, Otto.
57:28 QUEENS Yellow card on QUEENS Gustafsson, Otto.
58:49 CLEM Foul on Richmond, Nathan.
60:54 CLEM Shot by CLEM Richmond, Nathan, out left.
63:20 CLEM Foul on Kelly, James.
63:24 CLEM CLEM substitution: Okunlola, Remi for Kelly, James.
63:24 CLEM CLEM substitution: Duquenne, Arthur for Yoshizawa, Misei.
63:24 CLEM CLEM substitution: Agyabeng, Kwaku for Streelman, Seamus.
63:24 CLEM CLEM substitution: Musah, Wahabu for Mattis Pennant, Kyle.
64:04 QUEENS Offside against Queens (NC).
65:00 CLEM Yellow card on CLEM Jimenez, Mason.
65:34 QUEENS Corner kick [65:34].
66:20 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Pumpian, Cole, top left, saved by Andema, Joseph.
66:22 CLEM Yellow card on CLEM Mane, Abdou.
67:36 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Brown, Jamahl, top, saved by Andema, Joseph.
68:04 CLEM Shot by CLEM Musah, Wahabu, top, saved by Rhormens, Matheus.
68:27 QUEENS Offside against Queens (NC).
68:41 CLEM CLEM substitution: Santuari, Gabriel for Mane, Abdou.
69:16 CLEM Corner kick [69:16].
70:01 CLEM Shot by CLEM Santuari, Gabriel, out top right.
71:11 QUEENS Foul on Anderson, Jaiden.
71:31 CLEM Shot by CLEM Gyan, Ransford, top left, saved by Rhormens, Matheus.
72:32 CLEM Corner kick [72:32].
72:59 CLEM Shot by CLEM Santuari, Gabriel.
73:42 CLEM Corner kick [73:42].
74:13 CLEM Shot by CLEM Bunk, Daniel, out left.
75:04 CLEM Shot by CLEM Okunlola, Remi.
75:08 CLEM Corner kick [75:08].
75:16 QUEENS QUEENS substitution: Tozzi, Nathan for Anderson, Jaiden.
75:25 CLEM Shot by CLEM Richmond, Nathan, out left.
76:21 CLEM Shot by CLEM Gyan, Ransford.
76:27 CLEM Corner kick [76:27].
77:38 CLEM Foul on Bunk, Daniel.
77:44 CLEM Yellow card on CLEM Bunk, Daniel.
77:44 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS Halldorsson, Sigurdur Hakon, top, saved by Andema, Joseph.
78:12 QUEENS Foul on Brown, Jamahl.
78:18 QUEENS Yellow card on QUEENS Brown, Jamahl.
79:15 CLEM CLEM substitution: Wilson, Duncan for Bunk, Daniel.
79:21 CLEM Shot by CLEM Santuari, Gabriel, out left.
80:02 QUEENS Foul on Halldorsson, Sigurdur Hakon.
80:05 QUEENS Yellow card on QUEENS Halldorsson, Sigurdur Hakon.
80:43 CLEM Shot by CLEM Musah, Wahabu.
82:18 CLEM Shot by CLEM Musah, Wahabu.
82:36 CLEM Shot by CLEM Duquenne, Arthur, out top.
82:40 QUEENS QUEENS substitution: Kneer, Oliver for Halldorsson, Sigurdur Hakon.
82:41 QUEENS QUEENS substitution: Christodoulou, Kyriakos for Pumpian, Cole.
84:07 QUEENS QUEENS substitution: Tzimoulis, Michael for Brown, Jamahl.
86:28 CLEM Foul on Gyan, Ransford.
87:26 CLEM Foul on Agyabeng, Kwaku.
88:42 QUEENS Corner kick [88:42].
88:57 QUEENS Foul on Canovas, Rodrigo.
89:05 QUEENS Yellow card on QUEENS Canovas, Rodrigo.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


